

₪

SLP(C)No. 1784 OF 2003
ITEM No.30

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1784/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 06/01/2003 in CMWP 274/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHAD)

ALLAHABAD BANK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ZAFAR AKHTAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that the matter has been finally disposed of even without giving notice to the petitioner. It is, further, submitted that according to the respondent himself he had already completed four semesters of the course. Issue notice returnable after two weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. Contempt proceedings, if any, initiated by the respondent shall remain stayed.

KALYANI
COURT MASTER

(KANWAL SINGH)