

ã

SLP(C)No. 1784 OF 2003

ITEM No.52

Court No. 4

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1784/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2003 in CMWP 274/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ALLAHABAD BANK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ZAFAR AKHTAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 14/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Navin K.Giri, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that subsequent to the passing of the impugned order, some applications have been filed by both the parties in the High court and, in view of that subsequent event, seeks to withdraw this petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master